UNOFFICIAL COPY . 89373991

TRRRE! h8 Ny 89'2/"5393
U6

FIFTH Extension and Modiflcation Agreement made as of the
7th day of July, 1989, by and among The Cosmopolitan National
Bank of Chicago, a national banking association (the “Bank"),
individually, and Raney Harris, Inc., an Illineis Corporation
(Y22ney"), Hubert R. Brummett ("Brummett") and The
Cosmrpnlitan National Bank of Chicago, not personally but as
trustze nnder trust agreements dated March 2, 1973 and knawn
as trust ro. 20604, and dated May 5, 1978 and known as trust
no. 24110 fthe "Trustee”).

RECITALS

1. WHEREAS, the Beil} 1is the owner and holder of a

certain Promissory Note datzd July 2, 1984 in the principal
amount of $150,000.00 (the "Nota"), which note is executed by

Brummett and Raney, jointly and goverally, (which persons are
referred to hereinafter as the "Cu-Signers"); and

|
M~
&
7
Q
~9
Q\.
N

2. WHEREAS, the Note is secured by 2 trust deed of even
date therewith, and recorded in the 0Office »f the Recorder of ‘
Cook County, Illincis as document no 27172114, conveying to
The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago, as trustee, certain
real estate in Cook County, Illinois (as hereinafiar legally
described in Exhibit "“A" attached hereto and which real estate
is hereinafter referred to as the "Property"), (the "Trust
Deed") is further secured by an assignment of rents of even
date therawith, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Cook County, Illincis as document no 27172119, by which the
Trustee aseigned to The Cosmopolitan National Bank of éhicago,
individually, all the rents, earnings, income, issues and
profits from the Property (the "Assignment"), and the Note is




R

¥

'
R Y

'y

UNOFFICIAL COPY

i. ’
L
; .
i
o
. . LA !
s - .
LIRS t '
| I D] o v
B L '
5
1t N
N . 1 b
K L :




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

further secured by other security as specified in the Note
(the "Security Instruments"); and

3. WHEREAS, the Trustee is the legal titleholder of the
Property; and

4. WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously extended
tiie-due date of the Note from July 5, 1985 to July 7, 1986
pursuant to an Extension Agreement dated as of June 17, 1385
and recorded in the office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, s document 85092523 and further extended the due
date of the nNots from July 7, 1986 to July 8, 1887 pursuant to
a Second Externsion Agreement dated as of July 7, 1986 and
recorded in the ' Oifice of the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as document 86347150, and further extended the due
date of the Note from Juiy 8, 1987 to July &, 1988 pursuant to
a Third Extension Agreemant dated as of July B8, 1987 and
recorded in the Office o1 the Recorder of Cook County,
Illinois, as document 87421496, und further extended the due
date of the note from July 8, 1983 %o July 7, 1989 pursuant to
a Fourth Extension agreement dated ‘as - of July 8, 1988 and
recorded in the Office of the Recocder of Cook County,
Illinois, as document 88417272 (togaiuaur referred to
hereinafter as the "Prior Extensions").

5. WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to furrier extend
the time for payment of said note.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1, The above-stated Recitals are incorporated by this

reference herein,

C66LLEE6S




T . <
o - i 2
. . T . .
. ' Vel i
!
- B T - T
| . [ J-.'
. [ IR
i «
. ' [ I R
. D ‘ L
. ~ i B -
. Sab
: . ' s i
N + ' .- ' "
. RS
E : H M A
, . \ . N
L E f IR '
- A i .‘“:
i ! ¢
s . . .
- [} 1 o .
. TP I PR ,
.
) t ' . . 3 f
' , [ o
A 1
. , i - e ~
' 1
. Uy
Lhet,
T ’
-
-
-
; .
! vt .
"o B =
. Y -




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

)
W

2, The amount of principal remaining unpaid on the Note
as of this date is $100,000.00,

3. Pursuant to the terms of the Note and Trust Deed and
the Prior Extensions, the unpaid principal amount was due or
to become due on July 7, 1989, Said due date is hereby
extended to and including July 7, 1990,

4. . The Co-Signers, 1n consideration of such extension,
promise 7zal agree to pay said unpaid principal amount at the
rate of two psr cent (2%) per annum above the Bank's announced
prime interest rate from time to time, which interest payments
shall be due on . che lst day of each month, commencing August
1, 1989, and thereafter until maturity of said principal
amount as hereby extenied. and with interest after maturity at
eight per cent (8%) per unnum above said announced prime rate,
Both principal and interest shall be payable in legal tender
of the United States of Anerica current on the due date
thereof, at such banking house or tcust company in the City of
Chicago as the holder of said notc may from tipe to time in
writing appoint, and in default of such appocintment, then at
the office of The Cosmopolitan Nation«l Bank of Chicage in
sald city.

5. In the event of any default under the nNute, Trust
Deed or any of the Security Instruments, the Bank wmuy, at its
option exercise any one or more or all of its rights under the
Note, Trust Dewd, Assignment or any of the Security
Instruments in the same manner as if this extension had not
been yranted.

6. This FIFTH Extension and Modification Agreement is
supplementary to the Note, Trust Deed, Assignment and Security
Instruments, all the terms, conditions and provisions thereof,
including the right to declare principal and accrued interest







UNOFFICIAL COPY

due for any cause specified in the Note, Trust Deed or
Security Instruments, and any praepayment privileges therein
expressly provided for, shall remain in full force and effect,
except as herein expressly modified. The provisions of this
FIFTH Extension and Modification Agreement shall inure to the
benefit of the Bank and any other holder of the Note and shall
be binding on the Co-Signers and the Trustee and any and all
heirin, personal representatives, successors and assigns

therect.

7. “bis FIFTH Extension and Modification Agreement is
executed by Tha Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago, not
personally but es trustee as aforesaid under trust nos, 20604
and 24110, in the exercise of power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such trustee (and sald The
Cosmopolitan Natiocnal Bank of Chicago hereby warrants that it
possesses full power ‘ana_ authority to execute this
instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that
nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be construed as
creating any liability on The Cocwopolitan National Bank of
Chicago, as trustee as aforesaid, or on- said The Cosmopolitan
National Bank of Chicago personally tc. rav the Note or any
interest that may accrue thereon, or any indentedness accruing
thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunaer.-or to perform
any covenant either express or implied herein corntained, all
such liability, if any, being expressly waived by “he holder
of the Note and by every person now or hereafter cla.ming any
right or security thereunder, and that so far as The
Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago, as trustee as aforesaid
under trust nos. 20604 and 24110, and its successors and said

The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago personally are
coricerned, the holder of the Note and the owner or owners of

any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the

Propaerty for the payment therecf, by the foreclosure of the
lien created in the Trust Deed or proceeding under the

Assigrment in the manner therein and in the Note provided, or




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRY

by action to enforce the personal liability of the Co-Signers
on the Note, or by proceeding against the Co-Signers under the
Assignment, or under the Security Instruments, one or all,
whether or not proceedings to foreclose the Trust Deed have
baen instituted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank and the Co~Signers have
caused this FIFTH Extension and Modification Agreement to be
executed by said individuals and the duly authorized officers
of tlhie Bank and the Trustee as of the day and year first
menticnsd above.

The Cosmopoijtan National Bank

Hubert R. Brummett

Raney-Harris, Inc. an
Illinols corporation

nttest s it KLY ons
Trust Officer

Secretfry

The Cosmopolitan National Bank of
Chicago, as trustee as aforesaid
and not personally, under trust nos,
20604 and 24110

By’_g&'éﬁ::_{g /W.‘—O
A%s7. Vice-President and Trust

Officer

~

Attest: ot
Typet Officer :

&
3
2
g




v ! ¢
- G e B .y PR .
i Gt e
1 e " ’
. X e fere
) + ! - !
TS S AR
; e 1 H vl :

o i [ BRI

N b e
) . P

S . .‘;\-‘)54&:_-.:-(. SIS

L . -
} . . r LIl H - H ;7
S ; [ A E PR
K} . ‘ : " :
j N
Vi 1
- 1
. — - e
— " . - - '
-7
- Ead .
| ‘ o “ - !
", . . Vs ey TR TA
) . N £l )
. . . ; LR i ’
| [ T I B :
L)

g, e X :

it e @atend ae o ernn il ;
. i

P . ,"I':‘ f AL e

. _— ' Loy
i PR LR S A
.
. N i
* - N
- s . ' [
o . . : . . 51‘) ) . L
A . s N - - o~
s B
- ' ’
T -
- ” N
" i EARN - . I
3 “a - oo !
" - e
-~ ‘ - | "-*'-" i
i ! !
N SR ’ r .
) L Syl ; e =TT

\

.;.m,_.
%
Ar T
LY
i
i

)
sy

K

- ‘ Ft

- . 4

g £ '




UNOFFICIAL COPRY

STATE OF ILLINOQIS
SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in aforesaid County, in
the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Antonio R, Guillen,
Vice President of THE COSMOPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,
and JAanNLRA SICERE NS , Trust Officer of sald Bank,
personally known to me to be the same paersons whose names Aare
subsciibed to the foregolng instrument as such Vice President and
Trust ©Officer, respectively, appeared before me this day in
person nnd acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
instrumen’. =as their own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntacy act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth, ard the said Trust Officer then and there acknowledged
that J he, as gratodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did
affix the corporata seal of said Bank to said instrument as htA
own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for the uges and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my -band and notarial seal this /7# day

of qu.ir/ , 198%.
> " OFFICIAL SEAL "

Y JULIE A, SHERIDAN

STATE OF ILLINOIS " NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
‘v TAMMISSION EXPIRES12/26/8¢

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public i~ and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, *hat the above named
Vice President and Trust Officer of THE CCOHCPOLITAN NATIONAL
BANK OF CHICAGO, as trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me
to be the same persons w . names are supscribed to the
foregaing instrument as suc ice President and Trcost Officer,
respectively, appeared before me this day in< parson and
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act of said Bank, a trustee as
aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the
said Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that « he, as
custodian of the Bank to said instrument as hé¢ own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
trustee aforesaid for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 2  day of
LSOy

— e A K asZeer

Notary Public







UNOFFICIAL COPY,,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 88,

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in for said County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Hubert R.
Brummett, who 1s personally known to me to he the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his
frae and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set Jorth, .

Given under my hand and notarial seal this /TN day of

ey ., 1989,

) " QFFICIAL SEAL ~
JULIE A, SHERIDAN

> S8, KOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOID

) MY COMMIBRION EXMATHIR/RI/WY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, =~ Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State afuresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Hubert R. Brummett, person2ily Kknown to me to be the
President of Raney-~Harris, 1Inz., an Illincis corporation,
and Marilyn Princin peracnally Xnown to me to be the
Secretary of said corporation, and perscanlly known to me to
be the same persons whose names @Aare subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before n~n this day in person
and severally acknowledged that as auch President and
Saecretary, they signed and delivered the sald instrument
pursuant to authority given by the board of directors and
shareholders of said corporation, as thelr free and
voluntary act and as the free adn voluntary act 2a2 deed of
said corporation for the uses and purposes therein astforth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Jrfnay of

A , 1989,
éatary ;ublic

WA NN NSNS NS N Sy

oyl St B g ‘
" OFFICIAL SEaAL -
JULIE A, SHERIDAM §
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLING':
MY COMMIBSION EXPMRESI2/ ) . )




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

Parcel 1: Trust na. 24110

Lot 7 in Block 1 in Vincent, a subdivision of the Northeast
1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 40 North,
Pange 14 East of the Third Meridian, in Cock County,
Illinois.

Parcel 2: Trust no. 20604

Lots 21 ard 22 in Block 1 in vincent, being a subdivision
of the Northzast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 Section 31,
Township 40 Noriii, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian (except raillroead), in Cocok County, Illinois.

Parcel 21

P.R:I.N. 14“31'110"002'00‘:0
Street Address: 2015 W. Fullorton, Chicago, IL 60614

Parcel 2

R, I.N. 14~31-110-017-0000; 14~31-110-018-000
Street Address: 2333 N. Seeley, Chicago, IL fu%47

' v tulie A, Skghiﬂm
7"’&'[. Tb. Comwn et AL Loan 0%&4
CosmopoliDen BANK
The Cous Ma(’uftmn) Nnﬂ(m,f 6}%«(’( (,{' C.Eumae
ol  NovtH cleaar  STaadd

Chiemgo  TLL Coblo~ 3257

=Y
SR I

r o’

CeELLLEES




’
‘ L W M
. R .
g ' ! Lo :
. ! + - ot
. ! S
Da e f . { -
. : e E R I B S
' ) . c
: L e |
. . 2 B \ Lo
| B \ - ' -
T
[ P .
; E . Lot
v . . .
. Ly
E v :
. A . HEL
- . 1 ' o
N TR T o HECIESE R0 V) (P S
M‘
; i L . .
v
' . .
LI H AP RS
| ro J
0 F e
moc .
o o
o .
P . . .
H i v
. .
. .
. ] R
o . ; T T
F“ .
-
a o ;
1
. o \
'




